FORM PTOAUG. 17. 2009 3:52 PM WEL 09-07	-2000 T NO. 757 Dock
OMB No. เวียร์1-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1894-97 LegalStar ™M05/REVo3	
Tab settings → → ▼	NOT 1981 INC. 1881 INC. 1881
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10144	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Duncan Enterprises	
5673 E. Shields Avenue Fresno, CA 93727	Name: Ty Inc.
ritano, Ca 73/4/	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 280 Chestnut
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State California	City: Westmont State: II. ZIP: 60559
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 - 15 - 2000	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li> <li>✓ Security Agreement</li> <li>✓ Change of Name</li> </ul>	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: <u>January 21, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/107,840	
ı	ł
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Julie A. Katz, Esq., Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address.	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
TAN SUPPLIE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
	23-0920 40E
	4J-U74U -
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606	
	MO SPOC
	23-0920 40E NO 500C.
	ISE THIS SPACE I-LE
9. Statement and signature.	I-le
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and selections are selected as a selected selected selected as a selected sel	I-le
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	I-le
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Julie A. Katz	I-le
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0499

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DUNCAN ENTERPRISES ("DUNCAN"), a California corporation, located at 5673 E. Shields Avenue, Fresno, California, 93727, is successor-in-interest to Polymerics, Inc. following the acquisition of certain assets of Polymerics, Inc. and claims ownership of the trademark "TEENIE BEANIES" (hereinafter the "Mark") for dolls and doll clothing, and is the owner of record of the intent to use application to register the Mark, application serial no. 75/107,840 (hereinafter the "Application") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, DUNCAN intends to expressly abandon the Application; and WHEREAS, TY INC. ("TY"), a Delaware corporation located at 280 Chestnut, Westmont, Illinois, 60559, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DUNCAN does hereby assign, sell and transfer to TY such right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, that Duncan has, including all claims for the past infringement of the Mark and Application.

DUNCANÆNTERPRISES

State of California

County of Fresho

On this 21st day of January, 2000, personally appeared before me, Douglas . A. Morgan known by me to be sr. VPoperations Chof Duncan Enterprises, and he acknowledged that he had executed the foregoing Assignment of behalf of Duncan Enterprises, pursuant to authority duly given to him by Duncan Enterprises.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES



TRADEMARK **REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0500** 

RECORDED: 02/15/2000